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Design Details



“DIA”

1

EQUISPACED ON 
“FF GRIB”

Drill Patterns
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Ancillary Equipment
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1-1

Rotor/Body Clearance  
Set @ .006 - .008 
Normally at factory*

5-1

5-2

6-1

3-1

Tapped Hole Vent For 
Body Cavity Purge**

6-4

2-1

Tapped Hole For
End Cover Purge

Tapped Hole 
For Shaft Purge

6-3

4-0

Seal Clamp 
Location***

Mounting 
Flanges****

Number

1-1
2-1
3-1
4-0
5-1
5-2
6-1
6-3
6-4
*
**
***
****

Description

Ductile Iron or Stainless Steel Body Abrasion Resistant Bore Coating Available
End Cap
Fabricated Tapered Rotor 8 Vane  Mild Steel AR Steel or Duresist™
Regreseable Outboard Flange Bearings
Adjusting Collar For Increasing Clearance
Adjusting Collar For Reducing Clearance
Graphite/Teflon/Kevlar Seal Packings
Purge Lantern Ring 
Retainer Clamp
Rotor/Body Clearance Set @.006-.008 Normally at Factory
Tapped Hole Vent For Body Cavity Purge
Seal Clamp Location
Mounting Flanges



ITEM #          DESCRIPTION   RQD       MAT’L OF CONST     ITEM #             DESCRIPTION   RQD   MAT’L OF CONST

Note: Please specify valve type and serial number when requesting parts information.

1-1
1-2
2-1
2-2
2-1a
2-1b
3-1
3-2
3-a
4
4-a
4-b
4-c
4-d
5
6-1
6-2
6-3

1
1
2
3
12
12
1
1
1
2
8
8
6
1
2
6
6
2

6-4
6-5
6-6
7
8
9-a
9-b
9-c
9-d
9-e
9-f
10-a
10-b
10-c
10-d
10-e
10-f
10-g

2
4
4
1
1
1
1
4
8
8
1
1
1
2
5
3
3

Body
Body
End Caps
End Caps
End Cap Bolts
End Cap Washers
Rotor
Rotor
Rotor Shaft Key
Bearing
Bearing Mount Bolts
Bearing Washer
Bearing Dust Guard
Shaft Cover
Clearance Adjusting Ring
Seal Packing - Graphite
Seal Packing - Kevlar
Purge Lantern Ring

Cast Iron
Stainless Steel
Cast Iron
Stainless Steel
Steel-Zinc Plated
Steel-Zinc Plated
Mild Steel
Stainless Steel
Steel

Steel-Zinc Plated
Steel-Zinc Plated
Screens
Aluminum
Steel
Graphite
Kevlar
Aluminum or Bronze

Seal Retainer Clamp
Seal Retainer Stud
Seal Retainer Nut
Serial No. / ID Plate
Safety Inst. Plate
Gearmotor
Motor Mounting Plate
Motor Plate Mounting Studs
Motor Plate Mounting Nuts
Plate Mounting Washers
Reducer Shaft Key
Guard Cover
Chain
Sprockets
Guard Plate
Guard Cover Mt Screw
Guard Plate Mounting Bolts
Guard Plate Mounting Spacer

Aluminum
Steel-Zinc Plated
Steel-Zinc Plated
Aluminum
Aluminum

Mild Steel
Steel-Zinc Plated
Steel-Zinc Plated
Steel-Zinc Plated
Mild Steel
Galvanized Steel
Steel
Steel
18-8SS
Steel-Zinc Plated
Aluminum

10-e

10-a

10-b
10-c 10-d 6-6

10-f

10-g

4

6-5 2-2 1-2

3-2

2-2

4-c

6-3 6-2
6-1 6-5

6-6

6-4

4-d

4-a
4-b

45

5

2-1a
2-1b

7

8

3-a

2-1 1-1

3-1

2-1

6-4 6-1
6-2 6-3

9-e

9-d

9-f

9-a

9-b

9-c

Parts Breakdown
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